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City ofOmaha WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 
Public Works Department 
Construction Division [) 

CONTRACTOR NL &L ( \VA---{ \ U /J..d-L 
PROJECT East La Vista Sewer and Pavement Rehab. 

PROJECT NO. M376(228) PROJECT STATUS: IN PROGRESS 

WEEK ENDING DATE 

REPORT NO. 

DAY/DATE ACTIVITY Hours CHARGE SUMI/IARY 

02 Jan 2024 Start of Phase 2, Calend,rlWg[~ !l!!:tS rtill reflect the 

SUNDAY 
~hase 2 calendar da:t: guantl!l,: am! ~r~enli!9!!!! 

Temps 79/59, No work on site, No pay items 

04/27125 

MONDAY temp 60, NLL 0700-1630, HGM 0800-1630, Sewer crew bacfill operations no 
main or lateral work. Paving crew rem pavemenl, drives, walk, set forms for 
EB lane Emiline S 701h to 7003 emiline. Pay Items: 3P rem drive 28 SY, 4P 

04/28/25 rem walk 456 sf 

TUESDAY 
temp 45 sunny, nll 0700-1600, hgrn 0800-1600, sewer crew serv lat at 7006 anrl a~ san 
main, paving crew Inst PCC pevemenl S 70 lo 7003 Emiline sta. 126.f.08, pay lems 2P 
rem pvml 220.4 sy 17P ,ubgrade 220.4, 11P r PCC 220.40, 33 rem serv 4.0, 34 lnsl 

04/29/25 
serv lat 26.0, CO2 68 2.0 lntt. 

WEDNESDAY lemp 52, nll 0700-1530, HGm 0800-1230. sewer crew did backffU operalion, no main or 
lateral work, pavlng crew subgrado prcip, drive rorn. walk rem, WB emll:ne s 70th EOR 
lo 126+96. Ught rain mid morning, Thlele onslle comp tesllng Pay Items: 3P rem drive 

04/30125 35 sy, 4P rem walk 300 sf 

THURSDAY lemp 66, NLL 0700-1630, HGM 0800-1 630, seworcrew cont. with Install of new B' 
main on Emlllne and ::ierv lat at 7003, Pa\'lng crew lnslal PCC pevemenl, drives. and 
walks 6905 to 7004. Pay items: CO2 68 8" moaln 14', 33 rem serv 1st 4', 34 Inst SfJIV 

05/01125 
la118', 2P rem pvmnt 151.20 SY, 17P subgrede prop 161.20 sy, 11P T' PCC pvrml 
151.20 SY, 16P cons1<1rtve71.11 SY, 24P const4' Wei< 670 SF 

FRIDAY 

No work on site, llghl ra in early morning, forecasted rein most of the art9rnoon. water 
main break 7004 Em!llne, Jusl east of previous 'oreak. MUD d10ve on newly Installed 
pavemenl, west end undarminod and 3,alurated grade, void und9r area from 7004 lo 
7002emlllne. 

05/02125 

SATURDAY 
Temps 65/28, sewer crew cont with sanlary sewer main on emlUne. 700€ to 7008. PVln1 
crew saw cutting pavement Installed Thurs damaged by water main break and MUD 

05/03i25 
equipment on. Pay Items CO2 68 28 In rt, 

Other Comments 
Nole: CIPP reviewed, Engineer stamped design and analysis submitted. Installed 
quantities lo be paid , note some areas have needed repair of lateral openings. Contractor 
notified of the repair work nseded. MH frames and covers S 69th Sl. Solid James to 
Josephine. Agreed to VF price for new manholes of $700. per VF, 

.J_ 
CONTRACTOR I DATE 

f}a,.,£,t,f}g/r,1 #f»:A444c,ai:u1 c-f,v(;. IS~2.02.$ 

PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE/ DATE 

Paving - Total Value of 
Work This Period 

Sewer • Total Value of 
Work This Period 

0 y 
Paving - Total Value of 

Work To Date 

Sewer - Total Value of 
Work To Date 

Pro-rated Adjustment to 
Value of Stored Materials 

9 y This Period 

Total Value of Stored 
Materials Remaining To 

Date 

Estimated Contract Value $ 

10 y 

Percent Complete By 
Value 

Contract Calendar / Work 
Days 

8 y 
Calendar / Work Days 

This Period 

Calendar/ Work Days 
Used To Date 

9 y 

Percent Time Used 

% Relained Paving/Sewer 

0 y Amount Retained to Date 
Paving 

Amount Retained 
To Date Sewer 

Net Amount Due 
To Date 

6 y 
Toial Incentive Earned I 

Disincentive Assessed To 
Dale 

Net Amount Due To Date Including Incentive Earned 
I Disincentive Assessed 

Tolal Previous Payments To Date 

Amount Due To Date 
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05/03/25 

109 

$48,061.19 

$9,048.00 

$2,744,397.69 

$2,180, 183.36 

$0,00 

$0.00 

4,822,962.10 

102% 

551 

7 

762 

138% 

7.5000% 

$205,829.83 

$163,513.75 

$4,555,237.47 

$0.00 

$4,555,237.47 

$4,380,870.1 2 

$174,367.35 



City of Omaha 
Publlc Works Department 
Construction Division 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

Line ttem N1anber Item 
llld 

Bid Price Unll 
Quantity This Amountlhrs 

Quan~ty Period Period 

t Paving 1 MoblllzallonlD•moblllzallon 1,00 $166,000.00 LS $0.00 

2 Paving 2 Remove Pevem1tnt 7,747.00 $11.00 SY 371.60 $4,067.60 

3 Pavlng3 Remove Concrete Driveway 701,00 $11.00 SY 63,00 $693.00 

4 Pavlng4 Remove Sidewalk - Paving 7,396.00 $2.00 SF 766,00 $1,512.00 

6 6 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter 1,760.00 $12.00 LF . $0.0-0 

6 6 Porform Cold Planning-Asphalt 26,920.00 $6.50 SY . $0,00 

7 7 Perform 2• Cold Planning• Concrete 50.00 $7,00 SY $0,00 

8 6 
Construct Asphalt Surface Course SPR (PG 64- 2,860.00 $187.11 Ton $0.00 34) 

9 9 
Construct Asphalt Surface Wedge SPR 3/8" 

72.00 $188.00 Ton $0.00 Fine (PG 64-34) 

10 10 Concrece Base Repair 5,400.00 $72.00 SY $0.00 

11 Paving 11 
Construct 7" Concrolo Pavement - Type L.65 - 7,575.00 $75.00 SY 371.80 $27,870.00 
Paving 

12 12 
Construc:t 7" Concrete Pavement - Type L 86 - 100,00 $78.00 SY . $0.00 Paving 

13 13 Construct 10" Concrete Pavement - Type LB5 96.00 $92,00 SY $0,00 

14 14 Conslrucl Concrete Curb end Gutter 1,750.00 $42.00 LF $0.0-0 

15 Paving 15 Constuct 6" D~veway - Type L65 - Paving 841.00 $59.00 SY 71.11 $4,195.49 

16 16 Conslrt10I 6" Driveway - Type UIS 60,00 $62.00 SY $0.00 

17 Paving 17 Subgrede Preparation - Paving 9,537.00 $3.60 SY 371.60 $1,300.60 

18 18 Adjust U1111ty Valve to Grode 12.00 $800.00 EA . $0,00 

19 19 Adjust Mtmhols to Grade 30.00 $800.00 EA - $0.00 

20 20 Remove & R~plece Curb llhtf Top 5.00 $3,200.00 EA $0.00 

21 21 IAstall Manhole Ring and Cover 8.00 $700.00 EA 1.00 $700.00 

22 22 rnstall Exlernal Frame Seal 8.00 $750.00 EA 1.00 $760.00 

23 23 
Traffic Conlrol - Sewer and Pavement 1.00 $50,000.00 LS 0.0000 $0.00 Constructlcn 

24 Paving 24 Construct 4" PCC Sldewalk - Paving 5,021.00 $6.76 SF 670.00 $4,622Jj(] 

25 25 Conslruct 6" PCC Sidewalk 524.00 $7.60 SF . $0.00 

28 26 Construct PCC Ct.1rb Romp 1,370.00 $14.00 SF . $0,00 

27 27 Constr-uct Deteclabl~ Wamirlg Panel 441.00 $46.00 SF . $0,00 

26 28 Constr\lct Sidewalk CUrl> Wall 241.00 $40.00 LF . $0.00 

29 29 Install Seeding -Type A 1,922.00 $3.76 SY 360.00 $1,350.00 

30 30 lnotoll Rolled Erosion Control - Type 1 1,922.00 $3.00 SY 360.00 $1,080.00 
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¾ Quantity To 
Amount To Date 

Complete Pate 

100.0% 1,00 $156,000.0( 

166.0% 12,070.46 $132,775,0! 

198.0% 1,385.10 $15,236.10 

226.0% 16,739.48 $33,478.96 

163.0% 2,661.70 $34,220.40 

84.0% 21,618.72 $141,621.88 

336.0% 168.00 $1,176.00 

86.0% 2,503.15 $468,364.40 

0.0% . $0.00 

38.0% 2,049.78 $147,584.16 

157.0% 11,898.72 $892,404.00 

0.0% . $0.00 

364.0% 339.66 $31,248.72 

163.0% 2,851.70 $119,771AC 

171.0% 1,438.90 $84,896.10 

0.0% $0.00 

77.0% 7,307.49 $25,576.22 

60.0% 6.00 $4,800.00 

60.0% 18.00 $14,400.00 

120.0% 6.00 $19,200.00 

163.0% 13.00 $9,100.0C 

60.0% 4.00 $3,000.00 

100.0% 1.0000 $50,000.00 

268.0% 14,464.08 $97,632.54 

192.0% 1,006.15 $7,546.13 

S6.0% 1,161.26 $1&,257.64 

81.0% 356,00 $16,020.00 

439.0% 1,057.00 $42,280.00 

64.0% 1,239.29 $4,647.34 

72.0% 1,380.12 $4,140.36 



City of Omaha 
Publlc Works Department 
Construction Division 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

Line Item Number ltom 
aid 

Bid Price Unit Quanllty This AmoimtThla 
Quantity Period Pork>d 

31 31 Install Curo Inlet ProtfJcllo11 2.00 $125.00 EA $0.00 

32 32 Install Concrelo Wash<>ul 1.00 $3,500.00 EA $0.00 

52 P52 
Construct Temporary Aggregalo Surface 

200.00 $20.00 Ton . $0.00 Courst 

SI Sewer1 Sower Mobnlzallon/DemoblllZBllon 1.00 $144,000.00 LS $0.00 

S2 sewer2 Ramo'Ve Pavement- Sewer 6,062,00 $11,00 SY $0,00 

S3 Sewer3 Remove Concrete Dr[veway - Sewer 3,940.00 $11.00 SY $0,00 

84 Sewer4 Remove Sidewalk .. Sewer 7,152.00 $2.00 SF . $0.00 

S11 Sewer 11 
Construct 7" Concrete PavolTIOlll • Typo L85 • 7,077.00 $76.00 SY . $0.00 Sewer 

S15 Sewer 15 Constructs· Drlvewey - Sewer 1,915.00 $59.00 SY $0.00 

S17 Sewer 17 Subgracle Preparation - Sewer 7,121.00 $3,50 SY $0.00 

S24 Sewer24 Construct 4• PCC Sldewalc -Sewer 7,162.00 $6.75 SF $0.00 

33 33 Remove, & DfapoH 12'' Cir Smaller Sewer Pipe 5,390,00 $20,00 LF 6.00 $160.00 

34 34 
Construct 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Sorvlco 4,885.00 $65,00 lF 44.00 $2,860.00 
Uno) 

35 35 
Construct 6" Sanitary Sewer SelVlce RJser 467.00 $70.00 VF . $0.00 (Qvor 12' Depth) 

36 36 
Construct 8" PVC Sanllary Sewer Pipe SOR 26 24.00 $175.00 LF $0.00 (Point Repalr.i) 

37 37 
Construct 8" PVC Sanilary Sewer Pipe SOR 26 12,00 $175.00 lF $0,00 (Point Repairs, Over 15' Depth) 

38 38 Construct 8" Sanitary Sewer Concrete Cradle 1.00 $1,200.00 EA $0.00 

39 39 Install 8" CIPP Liner 10,138.00 $46.00 LF $0.00 

40 40 lostoll 15''CIPP Liner 927.00 $65.00 LF . $0.00 

41 41 Re-lmrtet8 Service fines 310.00 $100.00 EA $0.00 

42 42 CIPP End Seal, 8-ln 79.00 $196.00 EA $0.00 

43 43 CIPP End Seal, 15-ln 9.00 $260.00 EA $0.00 

44 44 Perform Pre-CIPP CCTV PlpeHne lnspe<:llon 11,794.00 $4,60 Lf . $0.00 

45 45 Perform Posl-CIPP CCTV Pipeline lnspecllon 11,065.00 $3.00 LF $0.00 

46 46 Jet Existing Senllary Sewer 11,065.00 $2.75 LF $0,00 

47 47 
Perform CementiClous Manhole Rehabilitation 337.00 $260.00 VF $0.00 
48" Dia Type A 

48 48 
Perform Cemer.titlOUs Manhole Rel1abffrtatlon 124.00 $300.00 VF $0.00 48" Dia Type B 

. 

49 49 By-pass pumping 1.00 $30,000.00 LS . $0.00 

50 60 Traffjc Ccnlrol - Sower CIPP Liner Install 1.00 $20,000.00 LS $0.00 

61 51 
Mobllizatlon/Domchlllzallon SewarCIPP Liner 1.00 $40,000.00 LS $0.00 Install 
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% Quantity To 
Amount To Dale 

Complete Pate 

350.0% 7.00 $875.00 

100.0% 1.00 $3.500.00 

527.0% 1,053.62 $21,070.40 

100.0% 1.00 $144,000.0( 

185,0% 9,345.45 $102,799.91 

27,0% 1,076.93 $11,846.23 

46.0% 3,264,92 $6,609.84 

125.0% 8,863.29 $664,746.75 

59.0% 1,127.92 $66,647.28 

26.0% 1,842.68 $6,449.03 

41.0% 2,932.20 $19,792.36 

77.0% 4,123.92 $82,478.40 

86.0% 4,215,09 $273,980.85 

14.0% 67.60 $4,725.00 

1285.0% 308.33 $53,967.71 

42.0% 5.00 $875,00 

100,0% 1.00 $1,200.00 

64.0% 6,631.14 $293,901.3( 

67.0% 629.69 $34,429.85 

61.0% 189.00 $18,900.00 

61.0% 48.00 $9,360,0( 

67.0% 6.00 $1,680,0( 

77.0% 9,047,00 $40,711.5( 

64.0% 7,060.83 $21,182,4! 

82.0% 9,047.00 $24,879.2( 

0.0% . $0,0C 

0.0% . $0.0C 

61.0% 0.61 $18,300.00 

28.0% 0.28 $5,600.00 

100.0% 1.l)I) $40,000.00 



City of Omaha 
Publlc Works Department 
Construction Division 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

l.lne Item Number Uem 
Bid 

Bid Price Unit Q,,anllty This AmounlTt,Jo 
Quantity Porlod Period 

61 C0163 Install 15'' RCP Storm Sewer-CO 1 98.00 $73.00 LF - $0.00 

62 C0154 Excava11on for Pipe, 22.00 $200.00 HR - $0.00 

63 C0165 3/4" Limestone Pipe Bedding 217.00 $29.60 Ton $0.00 

64 C01A68 Rebuild ourb lnlets/JuncUon box 4.00 $4,200.00 ea $0.00 

86 C01A67 Remove exisUng Inlets 3.00 $600.00 •• $0.00 

66 C0268 
Remove and replace 8" Sanitary Sewer Mains 

729.00 $137.00 LF 44.00 $6,028.00 
71st$l 
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o/, Quanllly To 
Amount To Date 

Complete Date 

163.0% 160.00 $11,680.00 

498.0% 109.50 $21,900.0( 

75.0% 162.85 $4,804.01 

619.0% 24.76 $103,992.0{ 

200.0% 6.00 $3,000.0( 

232.0% 1,689.42 $231,460.54 
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